

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2016

(Application for Intervention)

IN

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) No. 43 of 2016

**FEDERATION OF INDIAN MINERAL INDUSTRIES
FIMI HOUSE AND ORS. ETC.**

....Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to Court's Order dated 16th August, 2016 passed in T.P(C) No. 910-913 of 2016, the High Court of Delhi, New Delhi has transmitted the entire Original Records which has been registered as Transferred Case No. 43 of 2016.

Service position of matter is mentioned below:-

S.No.	T.C. No.	High Court Details	Remarks
1	T.C. No. 43 of 2016 @ T.P(C) No. 910 of 2016	High Court of Delhi, W.P No. 12027 of 2015	No. of Petitioners = 5 Nos. of Respondents = 2 All the Petitioners are represented by Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate. Both the Respondents are represented by Mr. G.S. Makker Paper Books has been received from the High Court. Service is complete.

It is submitted that M/s. Gagrath & Co, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance alongwith an application for intervention on behalf of Shri Cements Ltd. after serving its copy on other side and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2016. Copy of the application is placed with the TC paper books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate.
M/s. Gagrath & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR