

ä

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1/2016 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 51/2016

M/S. AMIT ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 15/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gautam, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the I.A.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall file their reply to the interlocutory application within two weeks hence. While filing the reply, learned counsel for the respondents shall keep in mind the interim order passed in other connected matters.

List the matter in the second week of January, 2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master