

ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.3 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1014/2016

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and permission to
file additional documents and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition, as also on the
prayer for interim relief, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

If any coercive steps are taken in the meantime,
liberty is granted to the petitioners to mention the matter.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master