

\214

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1003/2016

S.N. SUNDERSON AND COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 02/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay P. Tushir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be tagged with Transferred Case No.43  
of 2016.

As far as the interim order is concerned, let the  
matter be listed on 6 th

February, 2017. In the meantime, a  
copy of the petition be served on the Central Agency so that  
it can make arrangement for representation of the Union of  
India before this Court to contest the interim order.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master