

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 51/2016

M/S. AMIT ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date : 09/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subromonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Atul Yashwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Devte, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Ghose, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Dr. Nupur Bhati, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tanja Patra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before a Bench wherein one of us
(Dipak Misra, J.) is not a member.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master