

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.74-76/2017

SALASAR FUEL INDUSTRIES AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subromonyam Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed before a Bench in which one of us

(Hon&#39;ble Dipak Misra, J.) is not a Member.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master