

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 51/2016

M/S. AMIT ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date : 27/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hemandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Atul Yashwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 6 th

February, 2017.

In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER