

X

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016, I.A. 2/2017, I.A. 3/2017, I.A. 4/2017 in Transfer Case

(Civil) No(s). 43/2016

FEDERATION OF INDIAN MINERAL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention)

Date : 30/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

M/s Gagrath & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for intervention are allowed.

(SONALI SAUND)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER