

ITEM NO.62 COURT NO.10 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 67/2017
CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
W.P.(C) No. 69/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with Transfer Case No. 43 of 2016 and W.P.(C)
No. 12027 of 2015.
Liberty to mention is granted.
(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER