

p

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s).51/2016

M/S. AMIT ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Stay)

Date : 06/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG.

Mr. Atul Y.Chitale, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Diwate, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Nupur Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akansha Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 1 of 2016 (for stay) is dismissed.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master