

XITEM NO.9+7 COURT NO.5 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (C) No. 43/2016

Federation of Indian Mineral Industries
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for deletion of respondent No.1 from the array of parties and early hearing and intervention)

WITH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1003/2016

(With application for ex-Parte stay and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 69/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 67/2017

(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 989/2016

(With interim relief, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Ajay P. Tushir, Adv.

Mr. Swatantra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

For M/s Gagrath & Co.

1

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, AOR.

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.

For M/s Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order in I.A.1/2016 in Transfer Case (C) No. 51/2016, the application for stay is dismissed.

Tag with Transfer Case (C) No. 51/2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)

