

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12099/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2017
in WP No. 1259/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With application for placing addl. facts and documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12184-12185/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 01.05.2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)