

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1014/2016

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. N. Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be listed on 8.5.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master