

P

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1014/2016

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and directions as to dismissal of the writ petition and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow (09.05.2017).

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER