

ITEM NO.12+7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s).43/2016

FEDERATION OF INDIAN MINERAL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1014/2016 (X)W.P.(C) No. 67/2017 (X)W.P.(C) No. 205/2017 (X)W.P.(C) No. 201/2017 (X)SLP(C) No. 12099/2017 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 12184-12185/2017 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 14693/2017 (IV-A)W.P.(C) No. 989/2016 (X)W.P.(C) No. 1028/2016 (X)

Date : 11-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)     Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Aashtha Mehta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.  
Mr. Akchhay Saprey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.  
Ms. Esha Shandhu, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) /  
applicant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnu Barua, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sanah Batta, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.  
 Mr. Sarvesh Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
 Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.  
 Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.  
 Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
 Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.  
 Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Tyagi, Adv.  
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that the Transferred Case (C) No.43 of 2016 (Federation of Indian Mineral Industries v. Union of India) and W.P.(C) No.989 of 2016 (Vidarbha Industries Association v. Union of India) may be taken up as the two lead cases. However, this will not preclude learned counsel appearing in other matters from addressing submissions.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the Union of India within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Interim order already passed will be applicable to the respondent-States.

List the matters on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR